
California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - August 15, 2019

2018 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

01. FIRE 939,112,586               1.25 % 1,534,083,985            2.92 %
02.1 ALLIED LINES 599,352,239               0.80 % 389,542,262               0.74 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 424,577,059               0.57 % 297,101,439               0.57 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 143,540,112               0.19 % 16,191,181                 0.03 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 15,411,116                 0.02 % 1,688,513                   0.00 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 74,468,626                 0.10 % 4,846,725                   0.01 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 214,107,254               0.29 % 150,830,800               0.29 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 8,266,332,994            11.02 % 13,577,455,112          25.86 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 2,850,096,005            3.80 % 2,303,310,270            4.39 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,751,379,369            2.33 % 1,019,707,892            1.94 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 464,561,035               0.62 % (19,045,787)                ( 0.04) %

08. OCEAN MARINE 314,543,950               0.42 % 160,288,859               0.31 %

09. INLAND MARINE 2,734,448,881            3.64 % 1,346,787,942            2.57 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 23,439,858                 0.03 % (98,214,047)                ( 0.19) %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 437,161,169               0.58 % 73,994,872                 0.14 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,520,916,327            2.03 % 6,287,554                   0.01 %

13. GROUP A AND H 363,257,436               0.48 % 165,636,607               0.32 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 123,417                      0.00 % 55,826                        0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 72,938                        0.00 % 177,343                      0.00 %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 1,042                          0.00 % 32,640                        0.00 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 78,953,283                 0.11 % 120,464,945               0.23 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,790,716                   0.01 % 2,277,018                   0.00 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 2,012,722                   0.00 % (69,789)                       ( 0.00) %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 100,591,485               0.13 % 82,800,880                 0.16 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 12,324,684,337          16.42 % 5,206,980,021            9.92 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 3,407,282,104            4.54 % 2,349,997,042            4.48 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 2,006,558,581            2.67 % 1,202,498,426            2.29 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 209,022,776               0.28 % 124,786,903               0.24 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 235,559,964               0.31 % 242,671,075               0.46 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 27,881                        0.00 % (2,716)                         ( 0.00) %

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,237,283,705          22.97 % 11,415,014,873          21.74 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 25,115                        0.00 % (76,620)                       ( 0.00) %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 3,009,056,531            4.01 % 2,154,625,317            4.10 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 12,651,114,407          16.86 % 7,749,952,812            14.76 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 885,921,931               1.18 % 495,863,336               0.94 %

22. AIRCRAFT 159,852,707               0.21 % 100,860,751               0.19 %

23. FIDELITY 125,721,479               0.17 % 35,416,194                 0.07 %

24. SURETY 902,518,299               1.20 % 61,641,863                 0.12 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 38,937,151                 0.05 % 8,207,228                   0.02 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 122,044,326               0.16 % 20,710,896                 0.04 %

28. CREDIT 130,607,764               0.17 % 68,022,231                 0.13 %

30. WARRANTY 196,878,585               0.26 % 89,915,761                 0.17 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 70,792,749                 0.09 % 33,293,428                 0.06 %

35. TOTAL LINE 75,006,621,044          100.00 % 52,477,489,909          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 29,888,398,112          39.83 % 19,164,967,685          36.51 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 3,894,978,462            5.19 % 2,650,488,653            5.05 %



California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - August 15, 2019

2018 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Written Premium

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,237,283,705          22.97 % 11,415,014,873          21.74 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 12,651,114,407          16.86 % 7,749,952,812            14.76 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 12,324,684,337          16.42 % 5,206,980,021            9.92 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 8,266,332,994            11.02 % 13,577,455,112          25.86 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 3,407,282,104            4.54 % 2,349,997,042            4.48 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 3,009,056,531            4.01 % 2,154,625,317            4.10 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 2,850,096,005            3.80 % 2,303,310,270            4.39 %

09. INLAND MARINE 2,734,448,881            3.64 % 1,346,787,942            2.57 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 2,006,558,581            2.67 % 1,202,498,426            2.29 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,751,379,369            2.33 % 1,019,707,892            1.94 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,520,916,327            2.03 % 6,287,554                   0.01 %

01. FIRE 939,112,586               1.25 % 1,534,083,985            2.92 %
24. SURETY 902,518,299               1.20 % 61,641,863                 0.12 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 885,921,931               1.18 % 495,863,336               0.94 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 599,352,239               0.80 % 389,542,262               0.74 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 464,561,035               0.62 % (19,045,787)                ( 0.04) %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 437,161,169               0.58 % 73,994,872                 0.14 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 424,577,059               0.57 % 297,101,439               0.57 %

13. GROUP A AND H 363,257,436               0.48 % 165,636,607               0.32 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 314,543,950               0.42 % 160,288,859               0.31 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 235,559,964               0.31 % 242,671,075               0.46 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 214,107,254               0.29 % 150,830,800               0.29 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 209,022,776               0.28 % 124,786,903               0.24 %

30. WARRANTY 196,878,585               0.26 % 89,915,761                 0.17 %

22. AIRCRAFT 159,852,707               0.21 % 100,860,751               0.19 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 143,540,112               0.19 % 16,191,181                 0.03 %

28. CREDIT 130,607,764               0.17 % 68,022,231                 0.13 %

23. FIDELITY 125,721,479               0.17 % 35,416,194                 0.07 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 122,044,326               0.16 % 20,710,896                 0.04 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 100,591,485               0.13 % 82,800,880                 0.16 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 78,953,283                 0.11 % 120,464,945               0.23 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 74,468,626                 0.10 % 4,846,725                   0.01 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 70,792,749                 0.09 % 33,293,428                 0.06 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 38,937,151                 0.05 % 8,207,228                   0.02 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 23,439,858                 0.03 % (98,214,047)                ( 0.19) %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 15,411,116                 0.02 % 1,688,513                   0.00 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,790,716                   0.01 % 2,277,018                   0.00 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 2,012,722                   0.00 % (69,789)                       ( 0.00) %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 123,417                      0.00 % 55,826                        0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 72,938                        0.00 % 177,343                      0.00 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 27,881                        0.00 % (2,716)                         ( 0.00) %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 25,115                        0.00 % (76,620)                       ( 0.00) %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 1,042                          0.00 % 32,640                        0.00 %

35. TOTAL LINE 75,006,621,044          100.00 % 52,477,489,909          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 29,888,398,112          39.83 % 19,164,967,685          36.51 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 3,894,978,462            5.19 % 2,650,488,653            5.05 %



California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - August 15, 2019

2018 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Losses Incurred

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 8,266,332,994            11.02 % 13,577,455,112          25.86 %

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,237,283,705          22.97 % 11,415,014,873          21.74 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 12,651,114,407          16.86 % 7,749,952,812            14.76 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 12,324,684,337          16.42 % 5,206,980,021            9.92 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 3,407,282,104            4.54 % 2,349,997,042            4.48 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 2,850,096,005            3.80 % 2,303,310,270            4.39 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 3,009,056,531            4.01 % 2,154,625,317            4.10 %

01. FIRE 939,112,586               1.25 % 1,534,083,985            2.92 %
09. INLAND MARINE 2,734,448,881            3.64 % 1,346,787,942            2.57 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 2,006,558,581            2.67 % 1,202,498,426            2.29 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,751,379,369            2.33 % 1,019,707,892            1.94 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 885,921,931               1.18 % 495,863,336               0.94 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 599,352,239               0.80 % 389,542,262               0.74 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 424,577,059               0.57 % 297,101,439               0.57 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 235,559,964               0.31 % 242,671,075               0.46 %

13. GROUP A AND H 363,257,436               0.48 % 165,636,607               0.32 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 314,543,950               0.42 % 160,288,859               0.31 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 214,107,254               0.29 % 150,830,800               0.29 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 209,022,776               0.28 % 124,786,903               0.24 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 78,953,283                 0.11 % 120,464,945               0.23 %

22. AIRCRAFT 159,852,707               0.21 % 100,860,751               0.19 %

30. WARRANTY 196,878,585               0.26 % 89,915,761                 0.17 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 100,591,485               0.13 % 82,800,880                 0.16 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 437,161,169               0.58 % 73,994,872                 0.14 %

28. CREDIT 130,607,764               0.17 % 68,022,231                 0.13 %

24. SURETY 902,518,299               1.20 % 61,641,863                 0.12 %

23. FIDELITY 125,721,479               0.17 % 35,416,194                 0.07 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 70,792,749                 0.09 % 33,293,428                 0.06 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 122,044,326               0.16 % 20,710,896                 0.04 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 143,540,112               0.19 % 16,191,181                 0.03 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 38,937,151                 0.05 % 8,207,228                   0.02 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,520,916,327            2.03 % 6,287,554                   0.01 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 74,468,626                 0.10 % 4,846,725                   0.01 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,790,716                   0.01 % 2,277,018                   0.00 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 15,411,116                 0.02 % 1,688,513                   0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 72,938                        0.00 % 177,343                      0.00 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 123,417                      0.00 % 55,826                        0.00 %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 1,042                          0.00 % 32,640                        0.00 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 27,881                        0.00 % (2,716)                         ( 0.00) %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 2,012,722                   0.00 % (69,789)                       ( 0.00) %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 25,115                        0.00 % (76,620)                       ( 0.00) %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 464,561,035               0.62 % (19,045,787)                ( 0.04) %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 23,439,858                 0.03 % (98,214,047)                ( 0.19) %

35. TOTAL LINE 75,006,621,044          100.00 % 52,477,489,909          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 29,888,398,112          39.83 % 19,164,967,685          36.51 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 3,894,978,462            5.19 % 2,650,488,653            5.05 %
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